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6:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mrwf) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 20/02/2010 Mana Mou A Marcus 55.5kg 0:56.20

1000m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 602631
 2 208085
 3 576662
 4 558463
 5 0096
 6  
 7 88
 8 68
 9 50

Bossy Boots
Out The Mist
Jumping Analia
Together Again
Angel Wings
Eve’s Apple
Kiss The Magic
Magic Secret
Plenilunio

 11-1-1-1
 6-0-1-0
 7-0-1-0
 21-0-0-3
 4-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0

 $25,500 3 sa-f 60 [ 6] Bt

 $17,625 3 sa-f 60 [ 2] B
 $5,625 3 sa-f 60 [ 5] 
 $39,625 4 sa-m 60 [ 9] B
 $0 3 sa-f 60 [ 8] 
 $0 3 sa-f 60 [ 4] 
 $0 3 sa-f 60 [ 7] 
 $0 3 sa-f 60 [ 1] 
 $1,875 3 sa-f 60 [ 3] H

A Feni
S Mosia
P Mongqawa
V Sithetho
S Tshezi
C Mabaya
S Mkhumbuzi
V Lerena -1.5

T Matsoele

23.5%
30.4%
19.0%

0.0%
50.0%
14.3%

8.7%
0.0%

15.4%

F P Habib
S J Gray
A P Peter
F Bronkhorst
C Spies
F P Habib
F Bronkhorst
T Zackey
F P Habib

12.7%
6.8%

22.8%
7.2%
4.8%

12.7%
7.2%
8.6%

12.7%

 74 74 
 75 68 +3
 73 67 
 60 59 +3

 -- 48 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 9 Plenilunio
 3 Jumping Analia
 2 Out The Mist
 4 Together Again

1 Bossy Boots 36%
4 Together Again 25%
2 Out The Mist 11%
5 Angel Wings 8%
8 Magic Secret 8%

3 Jumping Analia 67%
1 Bossy Boots 33%

1 Bossy Boots 33%
2 Out The Mist 33%
3 Jumping Analia 11%

5 Angel Wings 0:57.79
4 Together Again 0:58.05
2 Out The Mist 0:58.65
3 Jumping Analia 0:58.85
7 Kiss The Magic 0:59.09

2
7:15 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$95,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdrf) 
Class Record: 07/02/2015 Rosalie K De Melo 60.0kg 1:38.49
Course Record: 13/01/2013 Beta  D S Lembethe 57.0kg 1:35.69

1600m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 1:39.40

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 732333
 2 653432
 3 6552
 4 079457
 5 004249
 6 0876
 7 080880
 8 48
 9 22

Donna Mo
Play With Fire
Higgledy Piggledy
Ice Cap
A Touch Of Sugar
Chicago Lass
Wild Willow
A Month Of Sundays
Kissing Machine

 8-0-1-4
 13-0-2-3
 4-0-1-0
 7-0-0-0
 16-0-1-1
 4-0-0-0
 6-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-2-0

 $63,375 3 sa-f 60 [ 2] 
 $67,375 3 sa-f 60 [ 9] B
 $20,750 3 sa-f 60 [ 4] 
 $7,125 3 sa-f 60 [ 1] B
 $48,500 4 sa-m 60 [ 7] B
 $0 5 sa-m 60 [ 8] 
 $0 4 sa-m 60 [ 5] H
 $4,750 3 sa-f 60 [ 3] 
 $38,000 3 sa-f 60 [ 6] 

K Matsunyane
G Lerena
D De Gouveia
T Mayhew -4
R Munger
N Nastili -4
D Schwarz
C Maujean
C Habib

8.9%
17.5%

7.3%
8.2%

12.7%
5.7%

10.1%
6.2%

11.7%

B Crawford
F Bronkhorst
M/a Azzie
C Mayhew
C Mayhew
L Karriem
D Nieuwenhuizen
D N Stenger
W C Marwing

13.0%
7.2%

12.0%
10.3%
10.3%

5.8%
9.8%
6.8%
7.1%

 79 77 -1
 78 76 +3
 72 72 +6
 66 63 -3

 68 57 -3
 45 45 +8
 40 38 -2
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Kissing Machine
 3 Higgledy Piggledy
 2 Play With Fire
 1 Donna Mo

2 Play With Fire 42%
9 Kissing Machine 42%
6 Chicago Lass 38%
1 Donna Mo 31%
3 Higgledy Piggledy 29%

3 Higgledy Piggledy 33%
1 Donna Mo 33%

9 Kissing Machine 67%
1 Donna Mo 22%
5 A Touch Of Sugar 17%

6 Chicago Lass 1:35.25
9 Kissing Machine 1:37.72
5 A Touch Of Sugar 1:37.73
2 Play With Fire 1:38.00
4 Ice Cap 1:38.04



3
7:50 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$135,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record: 27/06/2010 George Cross V’D Merwe 58.0kg 1:37.40
Course Record: 13/01/2013 Beta  D S Lembethe 57.0kg 1:35.69

1600m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 1:39.50

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 542203
 2 326
 3 73233
 4 064344
 5 7327
 6 679836
 7 943563
 8 27854
 9 988
 10 00580

No Place Like Home
Rossore Finale
Officer In Command
In A Blue Moon
Master Tik Tok
Commander Of All
Callaburn
Gamer
Mo Start
Cayenne Pepper

 8-0-2-1
 3-0-1-1
 5-0-1-3
 6-0-0-1
 4-0-1-1
 8-0-0-1
 10-0-0-2
 5-0-1-0
 3-0-0-0
 5-0-0-0

 $61,875 3 sa-g 60 [ 10] 
 $23,000 3 sa-g 60 [ 6] 
 $49,875 3 sa-g 60 [ 4] 
 $18,750 3 sa-g 60 [ 9] B
 $31,500 4 sa-g 60 [ 2] 
 $12,750 3 sa-g 60 [ 3] 
 $33,750 3 sa-g 60 [ 7] t
 $28,875 3 sa-c 60 [ 8] 
 $0 3 sa-g 60 [ 1] 
 $2,625 3 sa-g 60 [ 5] B

D De Gouveia
G Lerena
K Matsunyane
C Zackey
P Mxoli
D Schwarz
R Munger
C Habib
J R Syster
CARD SCRATCHING

7.3%
17.5%

8.9%
10.1%

9.9%
10.1%
12.7%
11.7%
11.2%

--%

M F de Kock
W C Marwing
M F de Kock
M N Houdalakis
P F Matchett
F P Habib
F Bronkhorst
S J Gray
F Bronkhorst
S G Tarry

12.1%
7.1%

12.1%
12.9%
11.2%
12.7%

7.2%
6.8%
7.2%

14.8%

 82 82 
 82 82 
 78 78 
 78 75 -2

 74 74 
 75 73 -2
 81 71 
 76 71 -3

 57 57 
 47 42 
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 2 Rossore Finale
 3 Officer In Command
 1 No Place Like Home
 4 In A Blue Moon

2 Rossore Finale 67%
4 In A Blue Moon 47%
6 Commander Of All 25%
5 Master Tik Tok 17%
1 No Place Like Home 14%

2 Rossore Finale 33% 3 Officer In Command 50%
1 No Place Like Home 44%
8 Gamer 33%
4 In A Blue Moon 17%
7 Callaburn 11%

3 Officer In Command 1:36.42
6 Commander Of All 1:37.45
4 In A Blue Moon 1:37.80
8 Gamer 1:37.97
1 No Place Like Home 1:38.84

4
8:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$105,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdrm) 
Class Record: 19/08/2023 Desert Fox M Yeni 60.0kg 2:52.20
Course Record: 05/06/2011 Power Lord S Brown 57.0kg 2:42.60

2600m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 2:52.20

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 774423
 2 27235
 3 7475
 4 764634
 5 724
 6 535335
 7 594578
 8 08

Taxhaven
Judgement Day
Karoo Gold
Agamemnon
Kadizora
Crystal Maiden
Three Bells
Blue Cloud

 9-0-1-1
 5-0-2-1
 4-0-0-0
 6-0-0-1
 3-0-1-0
 6-0-0-3
 19-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0

 $45,000 3 sa-c 60 [ 8] B
 $45,875 3 sa-g 60 [ 1] 
 $7,875 3 sa-c 60 [ 3] B
 $16,000 4 sa-g 60 [ 2] 
 $23,750 3 sa-f 56.5 [ 4] 
 $32,625 3 sa-f 56.5 [ 5] 
 $17,500 5 sa-m 56.5 [ 7] P
 $0 3 sa-f 56.5 [ 6] 

R Munger
C Maujean
C Zackey
C Habib
M V’rensburg
G Lerena
J Gates
D De Gouveia

12.7%
6.2%

10.1%
11.7%

9.0%
17.5%

3.9%
7.3%

P F Matchett
A P Peter
C Dawson
A P Peter
M F de Kock
J J Van Vuuren
S M Naidoo
M/a Azzie

11.2%
22.8%

9.9%
22.8%
12.1%
13.1%

3.6%
12.0%

 77 77 
 79 75 -2
 75 75 
 66 66 +10

 80 80 
 77 72 -2
 55 48 
 -- -- 
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  2600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2600M
 5 Kadizora
 3 Karoo Gold
 2 Judgement Day
 1 Taxhaven

2 Judgement Day 77%
5 Kadizora 28%
7 Three Bells 19%
4 Agamemnon 17%
6 Crystal Maiden 14%

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------



5
9:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$110,000 Mr 84 Handicap 
(Class Mr84) 
Class Record: 07/06/2009 Iron Curtain P Strydom 56.5kg 1:49.79
Course Record: 02/06/2019 Seattle Force D De Gouveia 58.0kg 1:47.90

1800m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 1:51.20

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 610453
 2 616412
 3 171172
 4 118606
 5 541717
 6 831141
 7 437188
 8 227245
 9 306717
 10 632271
 11 0105
 12 514963

q

p

p

p

p

Global Impact
Viva Brazil
Player
Black Lightning
King’s Express
Celtic Rush
Vesuvio
Pewter Sky
Hakas Krakas
Master Christmas
Dubai Hills
Holocene

 11-2-0-1
 6-2-1-0
 11-4-1-1
 21-3-2-1
 7-2-0-0
 11-3-0-3
 23-4-1-1
 36-2-7-5
 13-1-0-1
 7-1-2-1
 4-1-0-0
 16-1-1-3

 $125,188 4 sa-g 61.5 [ 5] t
 $146,875 3 sa-c 59 [ 2] 
 $285,625 5 sa-g 59 [ 7] 
 $195,000 4 sa-g 58.5 [ 1] 
 $98,500 4 sa-g 58 [ 4] B
 $174,875 4 sa-g 57.5 [ 3] H
 $247,750 4 sa-g 57.5 [ 9] H
 $313,750 5 sa-g 56.5 [ 8] 
 $93,875 4 sa-g 54.5 [ 12] 
 $121,125 3 sa-g 54 [ 6] B
 $52,500 3 sa-g 53 [ 10] B
 $121,625 3 sa-g 52 [ 11] 

N Nastili -4
C Zackey
P Mxoli
D Schwarz
D De Gouveia
R Munger
K A Brewer
Wes Marwing
M K Katjedi
K Matsunyane
C Maujean
N Klink

5.7%
10.1%

9.9%
10.1%

7.3%
12.7%

8.2%
8.4%
5.1%
8.9%
6.2%
5.9%

L Karriem
M N Houdalakis
C Dawson
F P Habib
F P Habib
D Nieuwenhuizen
T Zackey
P F Matchett
B Crawford
M N Houdalakis
M F de Kock
M F de Kock

5.8%
12.9%

9.9%
12.7%
12.7%

9.8%
8.6%

11.2%
13.0%
12.9%
12.1%
12.1%

 88 87 
 92 92 
 82 82 +1
 82 81 -1

 80 80 
 79 79 +4
 79 79 
 82 77 -1

 73 73 
 82 82 +4
 84 80 -4
 83 76 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 2 Viva Brazil
 3 Player
 5 King’s Express
 8 Pewter Sky

6 Celtic Rush 56%
4 Black Lightning 56%
1 Global Impact 36%
7 Vesuvio 28%
9 Hakas Krakas 28%

5 King’s Express 100%
2 Viva Brazil 67%
1 Global Impact 50%
8 Pewter Sky 50%
7 Vesuvio 46%

12 Holocene 100%
3 Player 67%
6 Celtic Rush 50%
4 Black Lightning 33%
8 Pewter Sky 33%

8 Pewter Sky 1:47.48
3 Player 1:48.52
4 Black Lightning 1:49.66
2 Viva Brazil 1:49.83
9 Hakas Krakas 1:50.97

6
9:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$95,000 Fm 76 Handicap 
(Class Fm76) 
Class Record: 06/06/2010 Field Gate S Brown 61.0kg 1:27.30
Course Record: 06/10/2012 Festival Of Fire D David 52.0kg 1:25.46

1450m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 1:28.66

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 162331
 2 269107
 3 824213
 4 663107
 5 143944
 6 219904
 7 383089
 8 605108
 9 260106
 10 215075
 11 004452
 12 800080

p

q

q

p

q

p

p

q

Duenna
Lollapalooza
Alabama Anna
Perilla
Just Be Nice
Little Miz Swagger
Feeling Groovy
Life Lesson
Secret Recipe
Woodland Glade
Damova
Blue Waters

 9-2-2-3
 34-5-3-3
 28-4-4-2
 18-3-2-1
 17-3-1-3
 8-1-1-0
 20-3-3-5
 10-1-0-1
 10-1-2-0
 9-1-2-0
 11-1-1-0
 19-1-2-1

 $160,750 3 sa-f 61.5 [ 2] 
 $307,625 5 sa-m 61.5 [ 11] Bt

 $351,688 5 sa-m 61 [ 3] t
 $198,900 4 sa-m 61 [ 8] 
 $239,312 5 sa-m 60.5 [ 7] 
 $67,125 3 sa-f 58.5 [ 9] 
 $275,500 4 sa-m 58 [ 4] 
 $77,750 3 sa-f 55 [ 5] 
 $81,375 4 sa-m 55 [ 1] 
 $113,500 3 sa-f 54 [ 10] 
 $77,375 5 sa-m 52.5 [ 6] B
 $116,000 4 sa-m 52 [ 12] 

T Mayhew -4
D Schwarz
C Zackey
C Habib
C Maujean
G Lerena
P Mxoli
K Matsunyane
D De Gouveia
R Munger
N Klink
J R Syster

8.2%
10.1%
10.1%
11.7%

6.2%
17.5%

9.9%
8.9%
7.3%

12.7%
5.9%

11.2%

S T Pettigrew
J A Visser
M N Houdalakis
A P Peter
C Dawson
F Bronkhorst
P F Matchett
S J Gray
M/a Azzie
M F de Kock
J A Soma
J A Visser

12.7%
1.9%

12.9%
22.8%

9.9%
7.2%

11.2%
6.8%

12.0%
12.1%
11.4%

1.9%

 87 87 +4
 91 79 
 91 78 
 79 78 
 77 77 
 88 81 -3
 78 72 -3
 77 74 -3

 69 66 -3
 82 72 -2
 81 61 -3
 87 51 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1450M
 3 Alabama Anna
 1 Duenna
 6 Little Miz Swagger
 5 Just Be Nice

11 Damova 64%
9 Secret Recipe 56%
7 Feeling Groovy 50%
8 Life Lesson 47%
10 Woodland Glade 39%

1 Duenna 67%
2 Lollapalooza 39%
3 Alabama Anna 33%
6 Little Miz Swagger 33%
10 Woodland Glade 33%

4 Perilla 100%
9 Secret Recipe 100%
1 Duenna 67%
5 Just Be Nice 33%
6 Little Miz Swagger 33%

2 Lollapalooza 1:25.14
4 Perilla 1:25.47
3 Alabama Anna 1:25.48
1 Duenna 1:25.72
5 Just Be Nice 1:27.70



7
10:10 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$175,000 Pinnacle Stakes 
(Class Pinn) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 29/09/2018 Prince Of Kahal G Lerena 56.0kg 1:10.20

1200m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 715240
 2 112111
 3 171461
 4 221087
 5 171276
 6 229685
 7 643565
 8  
 9 282911
 10 325261
 11 303351
 12 215398

Eye Of The Prophet
Main Defender
Melech
Quantum Theory
Captain Peg
Gobsmacked
Danilo Danilovitch
Mujbar
Power Broker
Swing Upon A Star
Trompie
Flowerbomb

 19-5-4-1
 7-6-1-0
 9-5-1-0
 15-3-6-1
 13-6-1-0
 10-4-2-0
 34-6-3-2
 10-3-1-0
 16-5-4-1
 12-3-4-2
 9-3-0-3
 17-4-6-2

 $1,005,000 4 sa-g 60 [ 10] B
 $1,304,375 3 sa-g 58 [ 11] 
 $401,750 4 sa-g 58 [ 6] t
 $507,625 4 sa-g 58 [ 9] 
 $465,000 4 sa-m 52.5 [ 8] 
 $406,875 4 sa-m 52.5 [ 1] H
 $511,825 5 sa-g 52 [ 2] t
 $693,078 6 gb-h 52 [ 7] 
 $422,625 4 sa-g 52 [ 3] 
 $367,750 4 sa-g 52 [ 5] 
 $274,525 4 sa-g 52 [ 12] t
 $402,250 4 sa-m 50.5 [ 4] H

R Munger
C Habib
G Lerena
D Schwarz
S Sosibo
P Mxoli
N Nastili -4
C Zackey
C Maujean
...............
K Matsunyane
K A Brewer

12.7%
11.7%
17.5%
10.1%

7.3%
9.9%
5.7%

10.1%
6.2%

--%
8.9%
8.2%

P F Matchett
A P Peter
R R Magner
R R Sage
S T Pettigrew
J J Van Vuuren
P F Matchett
M F de Kock
A P Peter
S G Tarry
B Crawford
C Spies

11.2%
22.8%

9.4%
13.0%
12.7%
13.1%
11.2%
12.1%
22.8%
14.8%
13.0%

4.8%

 93 119 
 121 121 
 97 116 +6
 114 114 
 92 109 
 113 108 -2
 99 105 
 105 105 
 97 104 +7
 85 103 
 99 102 +4
 99 103 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
★ 2 Main Defender
 3 Melech
 5 Captain Peg
 10 Swing Upon A Star

2 Main Defender 58%
11 Trompie 56%
9 Power Broker 42%
10 Swing Upon A Star 36%
6 Gobsmacked 28%

6 Gobsmacked 100%
2 Main Defender 100%
5 Captain Peg 93%
10 Swing Upon A Star 67%
12 Flowerbomb 67%

3 Melech 100%
4 Quantum Theory 100%
5 Captain Peg 100%
6 Gobsmacked 75%
12 Flowerbomb 67%

9 Power Broker 1:08.22
12 Flowerbomb 1:08.86
3 Melech 1:09.10
10 Swing Upon A Star 1:09.85
1 Eye Of The Prophet 1:10.13

8
10:45 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$105,000 Mr 80 Handicap 
(Class Mr80) 
Class Record: 17/01/2017 Ronnie Rocket P Strydom 59.5kg 0:57.60
Course Record: 20/02/2010 Mana Mou A Marcus 55.5kg 0:56.20

1000m
TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) Standard Time: 0:58.15

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (R$) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr
 1 697090
 2 4215
 3 224114
 4 323122
 5 773211
 6 212896
 7 529516
 8 313
 9 198865
 10 476088
 11 340186
 12 000009

q

p

q

p

p

p

p

Faustino
Dr Faustus
Dontshootthebarman
Linkin Navigator
Var Park
Storm Player
Ethanator
Work Of Time
Micke’s Bomb
Mescal
Inafix
Herecomestherain

 28-5-2-1
 4-1-1-0
 15-3-3-0
 6-1-3-2
 20-3-4-1
 6-1-2-0
 6-1-1-0
 3-1-0-2
 16-2-0-1
 32-3-2-5
 8-1-1-1
 30-3-4-1

 $329,500 5 sa-g 63.5 [ 6] B
 $75,875 3 sa-g 63 [ 2] t
 $238,500 4 sa-g 61 [ 11] 
 $143,125 3 sa-g 60.5 [ 7] 
 $293,375 4 sa-g 60 [ 5] t
 $77,875 3 sa-f 59.5 [ 8] B
 $86,875 3 sa-g 59 [ 1] 
 $78,375 3 sa-f 58.5 [ 12] 
 $110,750 3 sa-f 57.5 [ 4] t
 $264,250 4 sa-g 55.5 [ 3] 
 $94,500 3 sa-g 55 [ 10] 
 $238,100 6 sa-g 55 [ 9] B

Wes Marwing
C Zackey
R Munger
G Lerena
T Mayhew -4
C Habib
...............
K Matsunyane
D Schwarz
K A Brewer
S Sosibo
P Mxoli

8.4%
10.1%
12.7%
17.5%

8.2%
11.7%

--%
8.9%

10.1%
8.2%
7.3%
9.9%

J A Visser
J J Van Vuuren
C Binda
J J Van Vuuren
G J Maroun
A P Peter
S G Tarry
B Crawford
F Bronkhorst
F Bronkhorst
C Binda
P F Matchett

1.9%
13.1%
14.1%
13.1%

8.5%
22.8%
14.8%
13.0%

7.2%
7.2%

14.1%
11.2%

 98 87 -3
 92 92 
 82 82 
 87 87 +2

 80 80 +5
 93 85 -4
 85 84 
 83 83 
 83 81 -1
 83 71 -2
 80 76 -4
 87 70 -5

 

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
O

R
M

F
O

FF
O

F
O

F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE)  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 4 Linkin Navigator
 5 Var Park
 2 Dr Faustus
 8 Work Of Time

3 Dontshootthebarman 72%
11 Inafix 69%
1 Faustino 53%
6 Storm Player 50%
7 Ethanator 42%

9 Micke’s Bomb 100%
4 Linkin Navigator 50%
10 Mescal 40%
5 Var Park 28%
11 Inafix 22%

4 Linkin Navigator 56%
7 Ethanator 50%
3 Dontshootthebarman 42%
5 Var Park 35%
11 Inafix 33%

1 Faustino 0:56.09
3 Dontshootthebarman 0:56.27
5 Var Park 0:56.36
12 Herecomestherain 0:56.47
9 Micke’s Bomb 0:57.37


